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B Pl 7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

= 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

-
oy vV |
TEL! 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No 19-9607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CCI/EQI1B002804/K 1wb3
o AR
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date : 13-02-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBG 6034C Veh. Inspected SHA 218P
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 13/02/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer i Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  10/02/2018 Inspection Date 12/02/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508989
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




J M FGR1 E)ELGRQ G_u_n'jliurthIGru En _glnaﬂrlng Pte Ltd
ENGINEERING e
- COMFORIDELGRO Date/Time: 12.02,201809:36 Page : 1
m: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1 JOB CARD sales Order: 3803707 Jc No305115716
IMER | ReaN %5 218p MILEAGE
. CITYCAB PTE LTD — o
IMEHI'Q} ?Uluﬂ?u m B L I T
; 83 SIN MING DRIVE
5% Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MOPET 40 10,02 2048 "11: 10
65551188 _
121} I YR OF TARGET DATE
= 18%42.2017
c COMPLETION DATETIME!
AP SRt Ra1 UMHUO98835
B DESCRIFTI
‘cident Date: 10.02.2018
TURE: 3P 10.02.18/B
KO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
KED & PASSED OUT BY
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
T
edgement Slip Exit Pass
. SHA 218P JU BQ Vishicle ho.: SHA 218P
Barvce Advisor SignatureDate Hame of Service Agvisor Ciata
iurnad to Service Recention upon collection To ba kept by Secunty Guarg
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Your ref: To Be Advised
Our ref: CCI/EQNB002904/K | whb3 Date: 13.02.2018

The Motor Claims Department

My EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear SirfMadum,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHA2I8P
We refer 1o the above martter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 12.02.2018
at the premises of M/s ComforntDelGro Engineering Pre Lid and have the following to report:-

Waorkshop Estimate Amount : 8§ 1,525.52
Revised Estimate Amount : S§ 1,225.52
“Check” ltems Amount : 88 -
Marker Value : 8% -
LTA Reimbursement Value : §8 -
Nett Value : 8% -
Description of Dumage: r——
The vehicle sustained damages at the - r i
Rear N/§ portion e e
A -

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORIDELGRO

OuwrJobRefNe : 305115716 ENGINEERING

Date : 13/02/2018 M Irmedng Pie Lt
Fam: Bis0

FINALIZATION FORM

Te Lm{ Fax !

Altn KALVIN

Vehicle RegMo. : SHA 218P Date of Accident : 10/02M18B

The survey end estimates of the repairs of the above-menlioned vehicle ore as faollows:-

1. The repair jab shall bill io; EQ - GBGE034C
oA
i The finalized amount shall ba:
(a) Spare Parts afler List discount $1,002.96
{b) Labour Charges Ha $420.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cosl $1,422.98
(e} Lumpsum Repalr (if apphcabla)
Tolal for Lumpsum repalr cost afler Less: 20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3. Eslmated normal pericd for rapairs: 2 working days
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there [s no roply fram you
within 7 working days
5. Thank you for your assistanca. We confirm the eslimates and
finalized amaunt
Signalure : Signature ; J
Mama : JUMANI \ Nama : k s
Tel 5214 83) Dste Ie/2 )8
i ]
Fax : 654GB156
ar Official n
Elu:l.nnm.t
item Amount Attached rﬂs‘:‘ﬂfm{ Remarks
Yes or No
1. Renial Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Pald N
3. Survay Fees
4. LTA Search Fes §7.40
. Medical Fees [on behall
of driver, if applicabia)
n

Roemarks:

CHECK ITEMS:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
65551188 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Dare: 13.02.2018
Time: 10:10:53
Page: 1

305115716

SHA 218P
0000000000
HYUNDAI

40

15.12.2017
10.02.2018 11:10
10,02.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G  140VC COVER ASSY-RRBUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0103-0581-A I40VC LAMP ASSY-RRCOMBO 1 565.60 20.00 452.48

0003 04-01-0101-0111-G  HYUNDAI BUMPER COVERCLIF 10 22.00 2000 17.60

0004 04-01-0103-1150-A 140VC PROTECTOR MAT I'N 50.00 2.00- 50,00
SUB-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

opoo L PANEL BEATING- REAR 200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 180.00

Q002 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING 20.00

0003 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 20.00

SUB-TOTAL

¢ 1,002.96

420.00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

Date: 13.02.2018

Time: 10:10:53
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305115716
CUSTOMER: 7010070 HREGN NO SHA 218P
ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPQORE 575717 MODEL ;140
65551138 DATE OF REGN ;15122017
DATETIME IN : 10.02.2018 11;10
ACCIDENT DATE : 10.02.2018
JOB /PARTS DESCRIFTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC3% AMOUNT
TOTAL 1,422.96
AUTHORISED : YES /ND

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE:
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VEHICLE NO : SHA 218P

DATE 12/2/2018 8:36

R

MAKE : Zﬁﬂn l, C h k \Q\’
MODEL : HYUNDAI SOSETL i *L“
v Parts Description’ Labour Unit Price Amount
bl b
Rear Bumper _— S S5
Rear Bumper Clip =+ § 22 00
Tail Lamp (LH) ~— 7 s mEmr|y 66
SUB TOTAL 5 944,40
LESS 20% 5 188.88
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 755.52
: o '
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat — b 50.00 |Nett
S 50.00
Labour Charge le=
Panel Beating 5 jjl-)‘tlﬂ"
Spray Pamting Charge S 20060 K
Wiring Charge S 50,66 £
RemoveRelix Reverse Sensor $ 120061 22
TOTAL LABOUR S 720,00

ESTIMATE TOTAL

k,ﬁm ¢ (LHFy

/ fff/’-'/:f /r25<
2V
r

ﬁz'ﬁm /*"ffa

$ 1,515.52

LEKMite Cons

N e

¥ Fa

Reinol
Signatly

[lusm

_'.|I‘.|'|

Wy

This ts an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantam will

be prepored afier the velucle 18 surveyed by & motor Surveyor appomnted by the msurance compary

Page 1 ol 1



arycasererm | () :}\ k\ g;:
REPAIR ESTIMATE* X

VEHICLE NO : SHA 218P

MAKE
MODEL

W@
: HYUNDAI SONATA E—k % \—k"ﬁ(— ;

DATE 12/2/2018 8:36

. 22 | Parts Description/ Labour

Rear Bumper _—
Rear Bumper Clip <
Tail Lamp (LH) ~

SUB TOTAL

LESS 20%,
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat —

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Remove Refix Reverse Sensor

TOTAL LABOLR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

k. Lr « (Liky
/ Hf/i-/f /0254
2V
ry
foton Pt 4

Tv

This 15 an imitinl estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum Wi
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

LUnit Price .-\mmLI
b 578.40
S 22.00
5 344,00
b 944,40
5 |KE.B8
b 755.52
5 50,00 |Nett
5 50,00
lea o
§ 35600 |
s gpen|€°
5 59.90“ 3o
5 120,06 2-
5 T20.00
$ 152552
-_____-__-_'_'———-c
1 g '|'|.J_|' J

Page 1 of 1



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Bazlin Ahmad <bazlinahmad@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 1:26 PM

To: Shu Pel (LKKAuUto)

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving GBG6034C (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHAZ218P (TP
LKK REF -CC3/EQI18002904/K1wb3 ) on 10.02.2018

Attachments: GBGARO34C 04.02.2018 pdf

Dear Shu Pei

Please refer attached.

Thank You.

Regards,
Lynn Alunad

eqr*.aurar \ce

EQ Insurance Company Limited

- 0 /

| - & — youve got a

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupel@Ikkautn.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 11:32 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuta)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBGG034C (CI : EQI - TBA) AND SHA218P (TP : LKK REF -
CCI/EQIED02904/K1wb3 ) on 10.02.2018

Hi Lynn,
Mo attachment found. Kindly re-send.

Thank you

Byt Regards
Shis Pei| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shypsel@ilkauto com | fax 67414108
Blk 51 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Bazlin Ahmad [mailto:bazlin.ahmad @eginsurance com.sg
Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 11:13 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkaulo.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianiau@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)
<loylrene{@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG6034C (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHA218P (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI1B8002904/K1wb3 ) on 10.02.2018

Dear Shu Pei

We refer to the above matter, please find attached our insured GIA report.
Kindly assist in retrieving video footage from the taxi driver.

Thank You.

Regards,
Iy Abhurnaail

ec]nsuronce

EQ Insurance Company Uimited

did il 6 &) fan ii /
. o S——

you've gat g fr i

From: Bazlin Ahmad

Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2018 10:04 AM

To: 'Shu Pel (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBGB034C (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHA218P (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18002904/K1wh3 ) an 10.02.2018

Dear Shu Pel

We refer to the above claim, our insured has yet lodge GIA report.

Thank You.

R:gards-
Iy Alvwmadd



eqnsurance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

i tei Tan /
f‘\'. "

e —

N\ s, x you've got o

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Tuesday, February 13, 2018 6:09 PM

To: Bazlin Ahmad

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG6034C (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHA218P (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18002904/K1iwb3 ) on 10.02.201B

WITHOU™ PREJUDICE
Dear Lynn,
We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 218P at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte
Ltd - Lovang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 B625.

Thank you.

Best Hepards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Cmmam— T PSS I L

Alk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933]



% Mar 18 12 21; SOFT 54 /65645 p1

CENERAL INSL A ANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORADS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

IMPORTANT NOTE : Flezss sudmit the comoleted Addendum form to ths same Authorised Reporting Centre with
whom you submitted the Sriginal Report

ADDENDUM
(A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS:

Original Repart No : Vehicle Registration No : hB 603'1 C
Namelas shown in NRICE _\€ & t:'ﬁﬁf'ﬂ ?}ﬂg ’
{“Vehicle Drivar / Vehicle Owner) (*] Pleasa defete as appropriate

MNRIC/Pzszport No -

Address

Contact [Tel) : (H/P):
(Email) =

Date of Accident: 10 _Teln soiX Time of Accidant :
Place of Accident -

Insursnce Company : _Elx  InZatonet gm‘j 'I:EJ

(8] ADDITIONAL INFORMATION f AMENDMENTS:
| have mads 3 report on the above menticne sccident and would like te indude additional information or make
tha following amandments;

Tode of Fﬁ{:{dﬁ.gw‘* Troulg  be \0 %lo .}G\Q/

Pl \ - . ‘:fi:s
'S ZRN) ?\‘"\ o Gmimer -
("N h &

Sigrazure of Venicle Oiheh / Driver
Dats ¥

1C Anson Rosd £0€-16 International Piazs Singspore 079903 Phone : + 55 5224 0010 Fax - -65 6224 0030
Opersiing bours : Monday t Friday Sam to Spm



Qur Ref CC18020338/ SHA 218P IJW(st)
Your Ref .
Date . 21-Feb-18

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block

Singapore 069110

I

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COGE Taxl Claims Dept
53 Loyang Drive AfikfortDaelGro Enginearing Pie Lid
SIgApore soanagils Braddel Road Singapoo sTaT

Maiiling +65 8382 il
Frosimile <85 8240 o755

WNW.COgE.c0mm S0

HTHTT Bissipdiahnn MO [ e

Workahons

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE Braddell
205 Braddeil Road

Dear Sir Singapore 579701
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA 218P YOUR INSURED GBG6034C £ | "m','ﬁf‘;ﬂ
AND OTHER ON 10.02.18 Singapore S0BH6S

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No

Sin Ming
187 Sin Ming Drive
Singopors 575717

SHA 218P  which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehcile. pandan

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemned have requ

ested and authorized us to assist

45 Pandan Rosd
Singnpore G0R2AG

them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all aplicable matters i

arising from the damage to the vehicle.

320 Ui Road 3
Singapore 408648

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - GBGE034C Senoko

we are submitting these claims for your consideration on pehalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair

Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK)
LTA | GlASearch Fees

GIA / Police Report Fees

Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

IRER'S CLAIM

=] oo Wk

4 daysLuﬁsufRanta’l@ $ 121.28 perday

4 days Loss of Income @ $  80.00 per days

74 Sencko Loop
Singapom T58156

Sungel Kadul
7 Sungel Kadut Way

5 1.522-57 Singapora T20791
s 48512 Yishun
—'—'_"'_"'5 = 501 Yishun Industnial Park A
!_ - F_4 Singapore TBETI2

e

o TS
Sub Total: § 201518

$ 32000

Total Claims: § 2,335.18
We enclosed herewith the following documents {0 support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs :

b)  LTA searchslip/s of - GBG6034C
¢) GIA/Police report/s of : SHA 218P

d) Letterof authority from owner / hirer / operator

{ )Witness statement/s |( ) Towing/Medical billlreceipts |
( % ) Photograph/s of Accident Scer{x ) Downtime/Mileage record

6 pcs.

——

) Certificate of Insurance

( x) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as

soon as possible.

please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice

ta any persanal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

fim ‘Wong

Deputy Manager
COGE Claims Departme

nt
Tel - 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : jimwong@cdge.com.5g

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature is required

A msmibsar of

COMFORIDELGRO
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Our Ref: CC3/EQI18002904/K1wb3

13 March 2018

1tong Soon Fishery I'te Lud
| COLEMAN STREET
#03-10 THE ADELPHI
SINGAPORE 179803

Dear SirMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 6034C AND SHA 218P ON 10/02/2018

We refer 1o the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Aulo
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotintions and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
0% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim,
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,
/ (

LJ";

Vivian Lau

Case Handler

DID: 6841 8625

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

cc.  EQINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Cluims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

{NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA218P , GBG6034C
ALONG AH HOOD RD TWDS BALESTIER RD
1/ We TAY THIAM HEE (Hirer) NRIC Na.:
and/or {Ralief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Numbar SHAZ18P
hereby authorisa ComfurtDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,

medical fee and legal costs.

ON 10-Feb-18 10:05

S6809023G

Page 1 of 1

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim

against third party (except parsonal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4_ To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

“ComfortDelGre Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 10-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer TAY THIAM HEE

Hirer NRIC S6809023G Signature :

Address 212 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #08-222
510212

Contact No. 956998222

e P . bt e (T ssmtivmal B untima/ View/CDG VARS.V LettofAul...

10/0272018



__OMFOR-]DELGRQ C::rrnl‘m.tDEIGr.u anrnm‘rrrlg Pte Lid
ENGINEERING garves 5 s

mbar of COMFORDELCRD

COMPANY KRG, N : 199R06R045W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Repaat printout Paga: 1
f010325
e ; VEHCTE N TNV. RO/DATE
Fi) TNSUHANCE COMPANY LIMTTKD SHA 18P 91357477 15.02,. 2MA
- ' _ _ MAKK JOB RO,
#817-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWKR RIOCK HYTINDA [ J0511571h
STNGAPORK SG ORYI10
MO, (MMETER HEKADT NG
DONTACT W: 62239433 -40
DATE (OF KK IATE/TIME IN
15.12.2017 10,.02.2018 11:10
- ) ) CHASSITS CODE
Dascription : 3P 10.02.18/R KMHLB41 (IMHIIN98S835
B/Mo Fart No. Wty Init Price %iac Net
PART REQUTSTTION
0001 04-01-0103-0879  14WVC (IWVER ASSY-HH FlIMPE 1 A03.A0 20,00 482 .18
0002 04-01-0103-1150 T40VC PROTRCTOR MAT 1 50,00 0. 00 A0 00
0003 04=-01=-0103=0581  140V0 1LAMP ASSY-RH (0MB O 1 hR5 . RO 20,00 452, 44
Oo04  04-01-0101-0111 HYUNDAT BIMPER COVER CLTP 10 2.20 20,00 17.60
SUH="CTAL - 1,002,968
JOB NATURE
o001 1, PANEl, BEATING— HEAH 200.00 20000
== D002 Z3-507 HPHAYPATNT ON AFKKOTED AREA 180. 00 180,00
o003 17-Mm CHECK AlLT. LIGHTING 2000 2000
oood T HEMOVE/REFTX REVERSF SENSOR 20,00 20,00

mifortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
eerionr of COMPORIDNCRD ACCOUNT No INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

ad Office
i Braddell Road
ipapore 379701

A0I0325 F3KT4TT

diy note that no receipl shall be issued unless requesied
ISTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

mber of COMPORDELGROD

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

LI K NIVETRES

COMPANY REG. RO : 1995060484
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 7
8010325
VEHCTLE N !W I[ TATH
F THSURANCE COMPANY [LIMITEDR SHA 218P 13574 1'5.1'!}'..214.}1:'<
- MAKK JOR NO.
#17-00 5 MAXWELI, ROAI TWWER BIOCK HYUNDAT 05115716
STHGAPORE SG ORS1ID
MOTEL, CNOMECTEK. READTNG
CONTACT NO: BZ2239433 r-40
NATE (OF KRG DATE/TIME TR
15.12.2017 10.02.2018 11:10
CHASSIS (XK
. KMHT.B41 [ IMHLINSA835
S/No  Part No. gty Unit Price #Disc Nat
SUB=TOMAL 420.00
[tems total 1,422.96
Add GRY @ T.000 % 99, a1
Invoice amount 1,522.57
Issued by KATHERTNETAN 15,02.2018 10:45:47
Repair t W TR
Payment: ﬁ;ﬂlmm /Credit 30 days
omloriDelGro Engineering Ple Lid

mamber of COMPORIDELCD

ent] Oifice
15 Braddell Road
ingapore ST9701

indly nota hal no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
USTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No. INVDICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ Ng

AN N378 91357477




OurRef.  ©C18020339 ‘s -(dq(ab

Date: 14 February 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 10/02/2018 @ 10:05 hrs

ALONG AH HOOD RD TWDS BALESTIER RD
INVOLVING GBGE034C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA0218P (the
"Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAY THIAM HEE IC NO S6809023G a registered hirer-
operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident
at a rental rate $121.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice,

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a compuler generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 8555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detall

2112018
~ Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time Search Status  Insurance Company Code
GBGA034C  10Feb 2018/ 10:05:00 Successful ED4
Previous OK
-
-

TR @ b @ R RS T A @A AL TET

Insurance Company Name

ECQH INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

mnm



Auto
_' f { C:n.l.ulhnu.
Y

Pre Lo

Company Registration No. 19960T198R

S1UBIAVE 1, #0225 PAYA LRI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62363561 FAX : (063) 62564315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 23/03/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle' N GBG 6034C (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No.
ehicle No =
SHA 218P (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18002904/K1wb3q2
Date of Accident 10/2/2018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost . $ 1,5622.57
Loss of Income .- 175.00 3.5 days
Rental (If any) : 9 424 .48 3.5 days
Others: 4. 7.49
9 o -
2,129.54
Final Settlement Sum |[: § 2,120.00 |GLOBAL SUM
Remarks
Payment Instruction: Payee's Break

1)

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

: % 2,120.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid




'LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25Faya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: maﬁm FAX: G256 4115

Reg. No: 1095Q7198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

EQ INSURAMCE COMPANY LTD ; Fte‘l cca:mnummmmbaqz
0 TowER o N
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date -  23-03-2018 .
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110 1 )
1. 3 RD PARTY CL I3
Insured Veh,  GBG 8034C Veh. Inspected SHA 218P
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 12/0272018
Z0 o
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg 2017
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHUQS8835 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 34096 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
SR
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKDOK T mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKODOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKODOK 7 mm
L/H Rnr Tyre
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DMGES AT THE REM Hr‘S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
K¥, 2. 1 i | tform
Accident Date 10/0272018 Inspection Date 12022018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
53 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE Eﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
"~ [AITHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON AWITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR IHSTRUGHGNS WE HM:'E NOT AU‘I'HGRISEQ EEPMRE
T — 3 e
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR




’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Md B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
- TEL 6258 3581 FAX: 8258 4315

Reg. No: 168607188R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R Page No.-1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 218P

1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 803,60 803 60
1|REAR BUMPER CLIP NECESSARY 22,00 22.00
1| TAIL LAMP (LH) CRACKED 565,60 565 60
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -238.24 -238 24
952,96 952 96

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) NECESSARY 50,00 50.00
50,00 50.00

LABOUR

PANEL BEATING 350.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 200,00 180.00
WIRING CHARGE 50,00 20.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR . 120.00 20.00
720,00 420.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,722.96 1,422.96

1,422.96

KALVIN ANG WE]I KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor [ Investigator Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIER - This Meport s mads soiely for the use snd benefi of the Clienl named on the front page of this Repor.




